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Sheet metal GC8300iW 25,35 C,P

 
 2025/04 4 6721843987



Pos Description Ordering no.

G
C

83
00

iW
 2

5 
P

G
C

83
00

iW
 3

5 
P

G
C

83
00

iW
 3

5/
40

 C

Remarks

1 Panel front Bosch white 8 737 709 135 ■ ■ ■
2 Side Panel coated white left 8 737 709 191 ■ ■ ■
3 Side Panel right white 8 737 709 192 ■ ■ ■
4 Facia 8 737 709 138 ■ ■ ■
6 Bottom panel 8 737 709 355 ■ ■ ■
7 Top panel 8 737 709 141 ■ ■ ■
8 Expansion vessel 10L 8 737 709 142 ■ ■ ■
9 Support (Expansion vessel) 8 737 709 143 ■ ■ ■

10 Screw 4.8x13 ISO 14585 (10x) 8 737 718 305 ■ ■ ■
11 Plug 8 716 763 266 0 ■ ■ ■
12 Clip 4,8mm (10x) 8 710 609 015 0 ■ ■ ■
13 Flue outlet 8 710 735 296 0 ■ ■ ■
14 Lip seal DN80 8 711 004 232 0 ■ ■ ■
15 Flue pipe 8 718 666 183 0 ■ ■ ■
16 Seal Ø 87,5mm 8 722 933 330 0 ■ ■ ■
17 Flue adapter DN 80/125 8 716 763 274 0 ■ ■ ■
18 Air box Bosch 8 737 709 144 ■ ■ ■
19 Screw M5x12 (10x) 7 736 700 351 ■ ■ ■
20 Fastener (2x) 8 737 709 145 ■ ■ ■
21 Fastener 8 737 709 146 ■ ■ ■
22 Grommet (Cable guide) 8 737 710 236 ■ ■ ■
23 Support (Control unit) 8 737 709 147 ■ ■ ■
24 Screw M5x12 (10x) 7 736 700 351 ■ ■ ■
25 Cover (Installer access) 8 737 709 196 ■ ■ ■
26 Cover (Ip PluX) 8 737 709 148 ■ ■ ■
27 Lock (PluX) 8 737 709 149 ■ ■ ■
28 Strain relief 8 712 201 007 0 ■ ■ ■
29 Grommet feed 2-pole 8 737 704 495 0 ■ ■ ■
30 Gasket 41x3 (10x) 8 718 668 449 0 ■ ■ ■
31 Seal kit 8 737 709 150 ■ ■ ■
32 Back panel 8 716 119 906 ■ ■ ■
 Mounting set 8 716 119 912 ■ ■ ■
 Gasket PE foam f. AU/NZ flue 8 737 715 029 ■ ■ ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P Sheet metal
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1 Heat exchanger WB5-II+ 8 737 712 171 ■ ■ ■
2 Electrode kit 8 737 709 581 ■ ■ ■
3 Gasket 8 718 664 402 0 ■ ■ ■
4 Condensate tray 8 737 708 872 ■ ■ ■
5 Temperature limiter 8 737 712 163 ■ ■ ■
6 Return manifold 8 737 707 582 ■ ■ ■
7 Temperature sensor NTC 8 714 500 087 0 ■ ■ ■
8 Service cover WB5-II+ 8 718 666 172 0 ■ ■ ■
9 Seal (Service cover) WB5-II+ 8 710 103 153 0 ■ ■ ■

10 Condensate tray collector seal 8 710 103 155 0 ■ ■ ■
11 Seal Ø 87,5mm 8 722 933 330 0 ■ ■ ■
12 Seal kit 8 737 709 150 ■ ■ ■
13 Seal burner WB5-II+ CMS <=42kW 8 718 668 064 0 ■ ■ ■
14 T-head bolt M8x42 8 737 712 757 ■ ■ ■
15 Seal (Gas-air duct) 8 737 701 451 0 ■ ■ ■
16 Bracket 8 718 665 043 0 ■ ■ ■
18 Burner cover WB5-II+ 8 737 707 981 ■ ■ ■
19 Burner WB5-II+ 8 737 706 604 0 ■ ■ ■
21 Nut 8 713 301 196 0 ■ ■ ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P Heat exchanger
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1 Gas-air duct WB5-II+ 8 737 714 115 ■ ■ ■
2 Seal (Gas-air duct) 8 737 701 451 0 ■ ■ ■
3 Sound absorber 8 718 666 152 0 ■ ■ ■
4 Non-return valve 8 737 709 562 ■ ■ ■
5 Lip seal 8 737 709 314 ■ ■ ■
7 O-ring 63x3 (10x) 8 722 880 175 0 ■ ■ ■
8 Mixing unit 8 718 662 518 0 ■ ■ ■
9 Screw M4x6 Taptite ZC PL P/H (10X) 2 914 411 424 0 ■ ■ ■

10 Security seal (Venturi) (10x) 8 737 708 988 ■ ■ ■
11 Gas pipe 8 718 668 531 0 ■ ■ ■
12 Seal (10x) 8 718 662 055 0 ■ ■ ■
13 O-ring 12x3 (10x) 8 718 669 385 0 ■ ■ ■
14 Gas valve 8 718 651 802 0 ■ ■ ■
15 Gasket 41x3 (10x) 8 718 668 449 0 ■ ■ ■
16 Gasket 8 718 600 34A 0 ■ ■ ■
17 Gas pipe 8 737 711 818 ■ ■ ■
19 Gasket 25x30x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 014 0 ■ ■ ■
20 Fan 8 737 709 295 ■ ■ ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 865 ■
21 Venturi 8 737 708 866 ■ ■
22 Nut M6 + Screw M6x30-5.8 8 737 709 304 ■ ■ ■
24 Cap (10x) 8 710 506 161 0 ■ ■ ■
24 Cap (1x) 8 737 902 864 0 ■ ■ ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P Gas valve
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1 Pipe expansion vessel HU2 8 737 712 172 ■ ■ ■
2 Pipe flow HU2 long/short 8 737 712 174 ■ ■ ■
3 Return pipe HU2 8 737 712 482 ■ ■ ■
8 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■ ■

10 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 107 437 0 ■ ■ ■
12 Gasket 22,2x30x2 8 737 709 162 ■ ■ ■
13 Seal 19.9mm (1x) 8 716 115 673 0 ■ ■ ■
13 Seal 18.5x24.3mm (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■ ■ ■
15 O-ring 17x4 L (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■ ■
16 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■ ■ ■
23 Air vent 8 717 405 285 0 ■ ■ ■
24 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■ ■
24 Gasket 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8 716 115 680 0 ■ ■ ■
26 Siphon 8 737 709 163 ■ ■ ■
27 Drain hose 8 737 712 737 ■ ■ ■
30 Seal 8 737 602 313 ■ ■ ■
32 Cap 8 737 709 166 ■ ■ ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P Tubes
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1 Manifold plate 8 718 684 471 0 ■
2 Seal 28,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 003 0 ■
3 Seal 19,4x8 (10x) 8 716 771 325 0 ■
4 Screw M5x35 (10x) 8 718 684 954 0 ■
5 Plug 13mm (5x) 8 718 222 478 0 ■
6 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8 716 106 748 0 ■
6 O-ring 12,5x3 (10x) 8 716 118 019 ■
7 Clip 13mm 8 716 106 549 0 ■
8 Plate heat exchanger C-PHE 26 8 718 642 949 0 ■
9 Pipe 8 737 603 007 ■

10 O-ring 17x4 L (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■
11 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■
12 Pipe DHW assy. vertical 8 737 603 010 ■
13 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■
15 Temperature sensor NTC 8 716 010 809 0 ■
22 Motor (3-way valve) 8 737 602 357 ■
23 Return pipe 8 737 602 352 ■
24 Fill cock 8 716 771 432 0 ■
25 O-ring 18,7x2,7 (10x) 8 718 640 414 0 ■
26 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 ■
27 Pipe 8 737 603 006 ■
28 3-way valve 8 737 602 350 ■
29 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 355 ■
30 Manifold plate (Pump) 8 737 602 345 ■
31 Clip (10x) 8 718 681 920 0 ■
32 O-ring 23,47x2,62 (10x) 8 737 602 349 ■
34 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■
36 Connecting pipe 8 737 602 348 ■
38 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 356 ■
39 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 918 0 ■
40 O-ring 20,22x3,53 EPDM (10x) 8 718 685 490 0 ■
41 Pump UPM4L 68W ErP1 8 737 605 865 ■
42 Manifold plate (Pump) 8 737 602 345 ■
43 O-ring 34x3 (10x) 8 737 602 346 ■
44 Screw M5x30 + Washer 8 716 106 452 0 ■
45 Manifold (Expansion vessel) 8 718 648 973 0 ■
49 Pressure sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■
50 Pressure relief valve 8 718 643 989 0 ■
53 Plug 8 716 106 566 0 ■
59 Seal 18.5x24.3mm (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■
64 Pressure gauge 8 737 712 661 ■
65 O-ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■
70 Adapter (Flow sensor) 8 737 713 199 ■
71 Flow sensor 8 737 602 353 ■
72 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■
73 Pressure relief valve 8 717 401 029 0 ■
74 O-ring 6,60x2,4 EPDM-70 WRAS / KTW 8 718 617 79A 0 ■
76 Adapter (Flow limiter) 8 718 644 496 0 ■
77 O-ring 20,22x3,53 EPDM (10x) 8 718 685 490 0 ■
79 Flow limiter 14 l/min 8 737 713 454 ■
82 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 917 0 ■
83 Filter dcw 8 716 113 906 0 ■
GC8300iW 25,35 C,P Hydraulic block
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84 Pipe 8 737 603 016 ■
85 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 024 0 ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P Hydraulic block

5

 
 2025/04 15 6721843987



Spare parts list

5A
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1 Manifold 8 718 680 824 0 ■ ■
5 Plug 13mm (5x) 8 718 222 478 0 ■ ■
6 O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x) 8 716 106 748 0 ■ ■
7 Clip 13mm 8 716 106 549 0 ■ ■
9 Pipe 8 737 603 007 ■ ■

10 O-ring 17x4 L (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 ■ ■
11 Clip 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 ■ ■
12 Pipe DHW assy. vertical 8 737 603 012 ■ ■
13 O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 8 716 771 155 0 ■ ■
22 Motor (3-way valve) 8 737 602 357 ■ ■
23 Return pipe 8 737 602 352 ■ ■
25 O-ring 18,7x2,7 (10x) 8 718 640 414 0 ■ ■
26 Clip (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 ■ ■
27 Pipe 8 737 603 006 ■ ■
28 3-way valve 8 737 602 350 ■ ■
29 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 355 ■ ■
30 O-ring 23,47x2,62 (10x) 8 737 602 349 ■ ■
31 Clip (10x) 8 718 681 920 0 ■ ■
32 O-ring 23x4 (10x) 8 716 771 353 0 ■ ■
34 Clip 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 ■ ■
36 Connecting pipe 8 737 602 348 ■ ■
38 Clip (10x) 8 737 602 356 ■ ■
39 Clip (10x) 8 716 113 918 0 ■ ■
40 O-ring 20,22x3,53 EPDM (10x) 8 718 685 490 0 ■ ■
41 Pump UPM4L 68W ErP1 8 737 605 865 ■ ■
42 Manifold plate (Pump) 8 737 602 345 ■ ■
43 O-ring 34x3 (10x) 8 737 602 346 ■ ■
44 Screw M5x30 + Washer 8 716 106 452 0 ■ ■
45 Manifold (Expansion vessel) 8 718 648 973 0 ■ ■
49 Pressure sensor 8 718 651 042 0 ■ ■
50 Pressure relief valve 8 718 643 989 0 ■ ■
53 Connecting pipe (Pressure relief valve) 8 737 602 347 ■ ■
59 Seal 18.5x24.3mm (10x) 8 716 771 259 0 ■ ■
64 Pressure gauge 8 737 712 661 ■ ■
65 O-ring 2,62x6,02 WRAS / KTW (10x) 8 716 140 810 0 ■ ■
86 Pipe 8 737 603 017 ■ ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P Hydraulic block
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1 Control unit ACU MHP-23 8 737 714 734 ■ ■ ■
3 Harness 24V HU2 8 737 712 183 ■ ■ ■
4 Cable harness HV 8 737 709 177 ■ ■ ■
5 Ignition transformer 7 736 700 599 ■ ■ ■
7 Cable + Switch ON/OFF 8 737 711 282 ■ ■ ■
8 Cable 8 737 714 083 ■ ■ ■

10 Connector Set 8 737 712 639 ■
10 Connector kit 8 737 712 640 ■ ■
12 Fuse holder 8 716 121 950 ■ ■ ■
13 Fuse 5x20mm Fast Acting (5x) 8 716 116 900 ■ ■ ■
17 Ignition cable 8 737 712 818 ■ ■ ■
18 Earth cable L 140mm 8 737 712 819 ■ ■ ■
22 Gas conversion Kit GC8..C LPG 40kW 7 738 113 683 ■
22 Gas conversion Kit GC8..C H 40kW 7 738 113 684 ■
22 Gas conversion Kit GC8..P LPG 35kW 7 738 113 685 ■
22 Gas conversion Kit GC8..P H 35kW 7 738 113 686 ■
22 Gas conversion Kit GC8..P LPG 25kW 7 738 113 687 ■
22 Gas conversion Kit GC8..P H 25kW 7 738 113 688 ■
23 Facia HMI300 without standby 8 737 711 155 ■ ■ ■
30 Collar 8 738 901 772 ■ ■ ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P Control panel
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1 MAPL Combi with Keyless IB 8 737 712 511 ■
4 Valve 3/4" 8 716 156 759 0 ■
5 Connection DHW-out 8 738 712 995 ■
6 Connection gas 8 718 226 346 0 ■
7 Globe valve - dcw in 8 738 712 998 ■
8 Valve - ch 8 738 712 999 ■
9 Screw M5x10 (10x) 2 914 411 420 0 ■

10 Charging link keyless 8 718 689 275 0 ■
11 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■
12 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■
13 Pipe Set NZ/AU HU2 8 737 714 078 ■
17 Drain hose 8 737 712 737 ■
18 Nipple set 15xR1/2"_18xR3/4"_spare 8 737 714 079 ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P MAPL
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1 MAPL System IB 8 737 712 512 ■ ■
4 Valve 3/4" 8 716 156 759 0 ■ ■
5 Connection DHW-out 8 738 712 995 ■ ■
6 Connection gas 8 718 226 346 0 ■ ■
7 Globe valve 8 716 156 761 0 ■ ■
9 Screw M5x10 (10x) 2 914 411 420 0 ■ ■
11 Gasket 18,6x13,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 ■ ■
12 Gasket 23,9x17,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 ■ ■
13 Pipe Set NZ/AU HU2 8 737 714 078 ■ ■
17 Drain hose 8 737 712 737 ■ ■
18 Nipple set 15xR1/2"_18xR3/4"_spare 8 737 714 079 ■ ■

GC8300iW 25,35 C,P MAPL
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Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks

GC8300iW 25 P 23 7 738 101 049 AU,NZ

GC8300iW 35 P 23 7 738 101 048 AU,NZ

GC8300iW 35/40 C 23 7 738 101 047 AU,NZ
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